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HEAD COACH: Golda Borst | 10th Season

2019-20 STATISTICS

ASST. COACH: Brian May | 6th Season

KENTUCKY WOMEN'S GOLF

SOCIAL: @KentuckyWGolf

TEAM FALL INDIVIDUAL OVERALL
Low Low Top Top Match
Sept. 9-10 - Minnesota Invitational _ s
\Woodbury, Minn. | Prestwick Golf Club Player Events Rds Strks Avg 18 54 10 20 W-L Best Finish
[Finish: 1 out of 15 | 288+289=577 (+1) Ryan Bender 2 6 467 77.8 74 226 O 0 - T25 (Greenbrier Inv.)
Top finisher: Jensen Castle (T3) Jensen Castle 6 17 1,222 719 69 214 2 5 - T3 (Minnesota Inv.)
Sept. 16-17 - MSU Greenbrier Invitational Josephine Chang 2 6 462 77.0 73 229 0 1 - 11 (Greenbrier Inv.)
Lexington, Ky. | Greenbrier Country Club Sarah Fite 4 11 828 753 69 221 1 2 - T7 (Minnesota Inv.)
Finish: Individuals only _ -
Top finisher: Casey Ott (T6) Casey Ott 6 18 1,328 73.8 66 213 3 4 T6 (Greenbrier Inv.)
Janika Ruttimann - - - - - - - - - -
Eept. 2t7-2€:<— Bleatig Lou.tEvgrsbln\]/ci'f(aﬁC;naL Sarah Shipley 6 17 1,256 739 69 214 1 2 - T5 (Bettie Lou Inv.)
Finishe 1 ut of 13 | 2854287+287-859 (5) | R-Sveigdrd Nielsen 6 17 1,251 73.6 70 214 2 3 -  T5(BettieLoulnv)
Top finisher: Shipley, Svejgard Nielsen (T5) Marissa Wenzler 6 17 1,244 732 69 216 1 3 - T6 (Cardinal Cup)
Oct. 11-13 - Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational Kelsey Wylie 2 5 382 76.4 74 233 0 0 - T35 (Minneosta Inv.)
Chapel Hill, N.C. | UNC Finley Golf Course TEAM TOTALS 7 114 8,440 740 66 213 10 20 - T3 (Minnesota Inv.)
[Finish: 8 out of 18 | 283+278+301=862 (-2)
Top finisher: Casey Ott (T9)
Oct. 18-20 - Cardinal Cup INDIVIDUAL FALL 2019
Simpsonville, Ky. | U of L Golf Club
[Finish: 2 out of 17 | 296+288+292=876 (+12) Low Low Top Top Match o
Top finisher: Jensen Castle (5) Player Events Rds Strks Avg 18 54 10 20 W-L Best Finish
Ryan Bender 2 6 467 77.8 74 226 O 0 - T25 (Greenbrier Inv.)
TEAM SPRING Jensen Castle 4 11 784 713 69 214 2 4 - T3 (Minnesota Inv.)
IFeb. 9-11 - Lady Puerto Rico Classic Josephine Chang 2 6 462 77.0 73 229 O 1 - 11 (Greenbrier Inv.)
Rio Grande, Puerto Rico | Rio Mar Country Club| - _ .
Finish: 5 out of 15 | 2914295+289=875 (+11) Sarah Fite 3 8 591 739 69 221 1 2 T7 (Mlnnesc?ta Inv.)
Top finisher: Rikke Svejgard Nielsen (T8) Casey Ott 4 12 881 734 66 213 3 3 - T6 (Greenbrier Inv.)
Feb. 17-18 - Moon Golf Invitational Janika Ruttimann_- - - — - -
en. - - Ivloon GolIT Invitationa . .
IMerourne, Fla. | Duran Golf Club Sarah Shipley 4 11 805 732 69 214 1 2 - T5 (Bettie Lou Inv.)
Finish:'7 out of 16 | 288+299+286=873 (+9) R. Svejgard Nielsen 4 11 807 734 70 214 1 2 - T5 (Bettie Lou Inv.)
Top finisher: Jensen Castle (T12) MarissaWenzler 4 11 806 733 70 216 1 2 - T6 (Cardinal Cup)
March 13-15 - Clover Cup Kelsey Wylie 2 5 382 76.4 74 233 0 0 - T35 (Minneosta Inv.)
Mesa, Ariz.| Longbow Golf Club TEAM TOTALS 5 81 598 739 66 213 9 16 - T3 (MinnesotaInv.)
CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
IMarch 20-22 - Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic INDIVIDUAL SPRING 2020
Athens, Ga. | UGA Golf Course
CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC Low Low Top Top Match o
Player Events Rds Strks Avg 18 54 10 20 W-L Best Finish
April 7-8 - Rebel Intercollegiate Ryan Bender - - - - - - - - - -
Do Miss Miss. | Ole Miss Golf Course JensenCastle 2 6 438 73.0 70 216 0 1 - T12 Moon Golf Inv.
Josephine Chang - - - - - - - - - -
April 15-19 - SEC Championship ; _
[Birmingham, Ala. | Greystone Golf & Country Ciub Sarah Fite 1 3 237 79.0 75 237 O 0 83 Moon Golf Inv.
CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC Casey Ott 2 6 447 745 68 217 O 1 - T14 Moon Golf Inv.
onal Janika Rittimann - - - - - - - - - -
YRR — SarahShipley 2 6 451 752 69 223 0 O - TA5Moon Golf Inv.
CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC R. Svejgard Nielsen 2 6 444 740 70 216 1 1 - T8 Puerto Rico
[May 29-June 3 - NCAA Championships Marissa Wt.anzler 2 6 438 73.0 69 218 O 1 - T12 Puerto Rico
Scottsdale, Ariz. | Grayhawk Golf Club Kelsey Wylie - - - - - - - - - -
CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC TEAM TOTALS 2 33 2,455 744 68 216 1 4 - T8 Puerto Rico
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2019-20 STATISTICS

TOURNAMENT-BY-TOURNAMENT BREAKDOWN

Minnesota Invitational

Sept. 9-10

Prestwick Golf Club | Woodbury, Minn.
Par 72 | 6,297 yards | 36 holes | 15 teams
81 players | UK par-or-better rounds: 4

T3: Jensen Castle

T17: Sarah Shipley

T17: Rikke Svejgard Nielsen
T25: Marissa Wenzler

69+69=138 (-6)
73+73=146 (+2)
72474=146 (+2)
74473=147 (+3)
+74= +

1: Kentucky 288+289=577 (+1)
T7: Sarah Fite (Ind.) 73+70=143(-1)
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel
Invitational

Oct. 11-13

UNC Finley Golf Course| Chapel Hill, N.C.
Par 72 | 6,379 yards | 54 holes | 18 teams
96 players | UK par-or-better rounds: 9

T9: Casey Ott
T13: Jensen Castle

72+66+75=213 (-3)
70+72+72=214 (-2)

T27: Rikke Svejgard Nielsen  70+71+76=217 (+1) 129:CaseyOtt
73460+79=221 (+5) 1oL:Rikke Svejgérd Nielsen 79+74+77=230 (+14) T56:CaseyOtt  74+74+78=230 (+14)

T46: Sarah Shipley
168: Marissa Wenzler 71+75+78=224 (+8)
8: Kentucky 283+278+301=862 (-2)

Moon Golf Invitational

Feb. 17-18

Duran Golf Club | Melbourne, Fla.

Par 72 | 6,279 yards | 54 holes | 16 teams
90 players | UK par-or-better rounds: 5

T12: Jensen Castle
T14: Casey Ott

72+74+70=216 (E)
73+76+68=217 (+1)
T32: Marissa Wenzler 72+74+74=220 (+4)
TA45: Sarah Shipley 74+75+74=223 (+7)
T63: Rike Svejgard Nielsen 71+76+81=228 (+12)
7: Kentucky 288+299+286=873 (+9)
83: Sarah Fite (Ind.) 84+75+78=237 (+21)

MSU Greenbrier Invitational
Sept. 17-18

Greenbrier Country Club | Lexington, Ky.
Par 72 | 5,961 yards | 54 holes | 9 teams
54 players | UK par-or-better rounds: 1

T6: Casey Ott (Ind.) 77+78+72=227 (+11)
11: Josephine Chang (Ind.) 76+73+80=229 (+13)
T25: Ryan Bender (Ind.) 84+79+78=241 (-25)

Cardinal Cup

Oct. 18-20

U of L Golf Club | Simpsonville, Ky.

Par 72 | 6,261 yards | 54 holes | 17 teams
95 players | UK par-or-better rounds: 6

72+69+74=215 (-1

74+72+70=216 (E
71+78+75=224 (+8
79+73+73=225 (+9

5:Jensen Castle
T6: Marissa Wenzler
T26: Sarah Shipley

—_ = — —

2: Kentucky
T16: Sarah Fite (Ind.)

296+288+292=876 (+12)
77+69+75=221 (+5)

Clover Cup
March 13-15
Longbow Golf Club | Mesa, Ariz.

CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC

Bettie Lou Evans Invitational
Sept. 27-29

University Club of Kentucky | Lexington, Ky.
Par 72 | 6,114 yards | 54 holes | 13 teams
75 players | UK par-or-better rounds: 8

T5: Rikke Svejgard Nielsen
T5: Sarah Shipley

71+470+73=214(-2)
70+73+71=214(-2)
10: Casey Ott 72+71+73=216 (E)
T11: Jensen Castle 73+74+70=217 (+1)

13: Marissa Wenzler 72+73+74=219 (+3)
1: Kentucky 285+285+287=859 (-5)
T37: Ryan Bender (Ind.) 76+74+76=226 (+10)
T41: Sarah Fite (Ind.) 75+78+74=227 (+11)
T58: Kelsey Wylie (Ind.) 77+79+77=233 (+17)
T58: Josephine Chang (Ind.) 79+78+76=233 (+17)

Lady Puerto Rico Classic

Feb. 9-11

Rio Mar Country Club | Rio Grande, Puerto Rico
Par 72 | 6,164 yards | 54 holes | 15 teams
84 players | UK par-or-better rounds: 5

71+75+70=216 (E
75+74+69=218 (+2
71+77+74=222 (+6

83+69+76=228 (+12

T8: Rikke Svejgard Nielsen
T12: Marissa Wenzler
T28: Jensen Castle

T49: Sarah Shipley

—_—— — —

5: Kentucky 291+295+289=875 (+11)

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic
March 20-22
UGA Golf Course | Athens, Ga.

CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC
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2019-20 STATISTICS

TOURNAMENT-BY-TOURNAMENT BREAKDOWN

Rebel Intercollegiate
April 7-8
Ole Miss Golf Course | Oxford, Miss.

CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC

NCAA Championships
May 29-June 3
Grayhawk Country Club | Scottsdale, Ariz.

CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC

SEC CHAMPIONSHIP NCAA REGIONALS
April 15-19 May 7-9
Greystone Golf & Country Club | Birmingham, Ala. TBD | TBD

CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC CANCELED DUE TO COVID-19 PANDEMIC

CAREER AVERAGES
Player Events Rds. Strks Avgl8 Lowl8 Low54 ToplO Top20 MatchPlay BestFinish
Ryan Bender 8 21 1,637 78.0 70 225 0 0 1-0 T25 (Greenbrier Inv.)
Jensen Castle 6 17 1,222 71.9 69 214 2 5 - T3 (Minnesota (Inv.)
Josephine Chang 25 68 5,228 76.9 67 216 2 4 1-2 T2 (Colonel Classic)
Sarah Fite 14 37 2,851 77.1 69 221 2 4 1-0 T5 (Greenbrier Inv.)
Casey Ott 16 44 3,304 75.1 66 213 5 6 1-0 T6 (Two Times)
lanika Ruttimann - - - - - - - - - -
Sarah Shipley 37 99 7,474 75.5 68 214 4 7 4-0 T5 (Bettie Lou Inv.)
Rikke Svejgard Nielsen 16 43 3,218 74.8 68 214 3 7 0-1 1 (Greenbrier Inv.)
Marissa Wenzler 6 17 1,244 73.2 70 216 1 3 - T6 (Cardinal Cup)
Kelsey Wylie 2 5 382 76.4 74 233 0 0 - T35 (Minnesota Inv.)
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RYAN BENDER

Sophomore| Louisville, Ky. | Par-or-better rounds: 0

Event R1
Minnesota Invitational -
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) 84
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 76
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational -
Cardinal Cup -
Lady Puerto Rico Classic -
Moon Golf Invitational -
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

KENTUCKY WOMEN'S GOLF

R2 R3 Total
79 78 241
74 76 226

Place
DNP
125
137
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

Freshman | West Columbia, S.C. | Par-or-better rounds: 11

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

JENSEN CASTLE

Event R1
Minnesota Invitational 69
MSU Greenbrier Invitational -
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 73
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 70
Cardinal Cup 72
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 71
Moon Golf Invitational 72
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

JOSEPHINE CHANG

Re
69
74
72
69
77
74

R3 Total
- 138
70 217
72 214
74 215
74 222
70 216

Place
T3
DNP
T11
T13
5
T28
T12

Senior | Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. | Par-or-better rounds: 0

Event R1
Minnesota Invitational -
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) 76
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 79
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational -
Cardinal Cup -
Lady Puerto Rico Classic -
Moon Golf Invitational -
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

R2 R3 Total
73 80 229
78 76 233

Place
DNP
11
758
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

SARAH FITE

Junior | Maysville, Ky. | Par-or-better rounds: 2

Event R1
Minnesota Invitational (Ind.) 73
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) -
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 75
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational -
Cardinal Cup (Ind.) 77
Lady Puerto Rico Classic -
Moon Golf Invitational (Ind.) 84
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

CASEY OTT

R2 R3
70 -
8 7
69 75
5 78

®2019-20 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Total
143

227

221

237

Place
77
DNP
T41
DNP
T16
DNP
83

Sophomore | Conway, Ark. | Par-or-better rounds: 6

Event R1
Minnesota Invitational -
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) 77

Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 72
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 72
Cardinal Cup 79
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 74
Moon Golf Invitational 73
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

JANIKA RUTTIMANN

R2 R3
78 72
71 73
66 75
73 73
78 78
76 68

Total
227
216
213
225
230
217

Place
DNP
T6
10
T9
T29
T56
T14

Freshman | Tschagguns, Austria | Par-or-better rounds: 0

Event R1
Minnesota Invitational -
MSU Greenbrier Invitational -
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational -
Cardinal Cup -
Lady Puerto Rico Classic -
Moon Golf Invitational -
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

R2 R3

Total

Place
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
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Senior | Hastings, Mich. | Par-or-better rounds: 5

SARAH SHIPLEY

Event R1
Minnesota Invitational 73
MSU Greenbrier Invitational -
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 70
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 73
Cardinal Cup 71
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 83
Moon Golf Invitational 74
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

Re
73
73
69
78
69
75

RIKKE SVEJGARD NIELSEN
Junior | Esbjerg, Denmark | Par-or-better rounds: 8

Event R1
Minnesota Invitational 72
MSU Greenbrier Invitational -
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 71
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 70
Cardinal Cup 79
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 71
Moon Golf Invitational 71
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*
SEC Championship*

R2
74
70
71
74
75
76

R3 Total
- 146
71 214
79 221
75 224
76 228
74 223

R3 Total
- 146
73 214
76 217
77 230
70 216
81 228

Place
T17
DNP

T5
T46
T26
T49
T45

Place
T17
DNP

T5
T27
T51

T8
T63

Freshman | Centerville, Ohio | Par-or-better rounds: 6

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*
MARISSA WENZLER
Event R1
Minnesota Invitational 74
MSU Greenbrier Invitational -
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 72
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 71
Cardinal Cup 74
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 75
Moon Golf Invitational 72
Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

R2
73
73
75
72
74
74

R3 Total
- 147
74 219
78 224
70 216
69 218
74 220

Place
T25
DNP
T13
T68

T6
T12
T32

®2019-20 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

KELSEY WYLIE

Freshman | Katy, Texas | Par-or-better rounds: 0
Event Rl Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 75 74 - 149 T35
MSU Greenbrier Invitational - - - - DNP

Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 77 79 77 233 758

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational - - - - DNP
Cardinal Cup - - - - DNP
Lady Puerto Rico Classic - - - - DNP
Moon Golf Invitational - - - - DNP

Clover Cup*

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic*
Rebel Intercollegiate*

SEC Championship*

NCAA Regionals*

NCAA Championships*

*REST OF THE SEASON CANCELED DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC
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Player Score Date/Tourney (Rd.)
Casey Ott 66 Oct. 12/Tar Heel Inv. (2) Player Even Under Total
Casey Ott 68 Feb. 18/Moon Golf Inv. (3) Ryan Bender 0 0 0
Jensen Castle 69 Sept. 9/M|n'nesota Inv. (1) Jensen Castle 4 7 11
Jensen Castle 69 Sept. 10/Minnesota Inv. (2) A
Sarah Shipley 69 Oct. 12/Tar Heel Inv. (2) JOSEphme Chang 0 0 0
Jensen Castle 69 Oct. 19/Cardinal Cup (2) Sarah Fite 0 2 2
Sarah Fite 69 Oct. 19/Cardinal Cup (2)
Sarah Shipley 69 Feb. 10/Lady Puerto Rico (2) Casey Ott 3 3 6
Marissa Wenzler 69 Feb. 11/Lady Puerto Rico (3) Sarah Ship|ey 0 5 5
TOP-20 FINISHES Janika Riittimann - - -
Rikke Svejgard Nielsen 1 7 8
Jensen Castle :
Minnesota Invitational T3 Sept. 9-10 Marissa W(?nzler 3 3 6
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational T11 Sept. 27-29 KeIsey Wyl|e 0 0 0
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational T13 Oct. 11-13
Cardinal Cup 5 Oct. 18-20
Moon Golf Invitational T12 Feb. 17-18 ROUNDS COUNTED
Josephine Chang
MSU Greenbrier Invitational 11 Sept. 16-17 Plaver Rds Counted Total Rds Pct.
Ryan Bender - - -
Sarah Fite
Minnesota Invitational T7 Sept. 9-10 Jensen Castle 15 17 .882
Cardinal Cup 16 Oct. 18-20 Josephine Chang - - -
Casey Ott Sarah Fite - - -
MSQ Greenbrier Invitat‘ional T6 Sept. 16-17 Casey Ott 13 15 867
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 10 Sept. 27-29 B
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational T9 Oct. 11-13 Sarah Shipley 12 17 .706
Moon Golf Invitational T14 Feb. 17-18 Janika Ruttimann _ _ _
Sarah Shipley Rikke Svejgard Nielsen 15 17 .882
Minnesota Invitational T17 Sept. 9-10 :
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational T5 Sept. 27-29 MTrlssa V\Ilenzler 15 17 882
Kelsey Wylie 1 2 .500
Rikke Svejgérd Nielsen
Minnesota Invitational T17 Sept. 9-10
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational T5 Sept. 27-29
Lady Puerto Rico Classic T8 Feb. 9-11 BEST 18'H°LE TEAM ROUNDS
Marissa Wenzler Event Score ToPar
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational T13 Sept. 27-29 B L.
Cardinal Cup 6 Oct. 18-20 Ruth’s Chrs Tar Heel Invitational (2nd) 278 -10
Lady Puerto Rico Classic T2 Feb. 9-11 Ruth’s Chrs Tar Heel Invitational (1st) 283 -5
TOP-10 FINISHES Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (1st) 285 -3
Moon Golf Invitational (3rd) 286 -2
lensen Castle Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (2nd) 287 -1
Minnesota Invitational T3 Sept. 9-10 . ) )
Cardinal Cup 5 Oct. 18-20 Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (3rd) 287 -1
Sarah Fite
Minnesota Invitational T7 Sept. 9-10
Cocev Ot BEST 54-HOLE TEAM ROUNDS
MSU Greenbrier Invitational T6 Sept. 16-17 Event Score To Par
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 10 Sept. 27-29 K .
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 9 Oct. 11-13 Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 859 -5
7 . . .
sarah Shiple Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 862 -2
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational T5 Sept. 27-2 Moon GOlf Invitational 873 +9
Rikke Sveigard Nielsen Cardinal Cup 876 +12
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational T5 Sept. 27-29 . .
Lady Puerto Rico Classic T8 Feb.9-11 Lady Puerto Rico Classic 876 +11

Marissa Wenzler
Cardinal Cup T6 Oct. 18-20



RvyaN BENDER

SOPHOMORE - LOUISVILLE, KY.

Best 18-Hole Rounds

1. 70 (Freshman) - 2nd Rd./Minnesota Invitational
2.74 - Two Times

4.75-Two Times

6. 76 - Three Times

2019-20 (SOPHOMORE)

Best 54-Hole Totals

1. 225 (Freshman) - Minnesota Invitational - T42

2. 226 (Sophomore) - Bettie Lou Evans Inv. - T37
3. 234 - Two Times

5. 236 (Freshman) - Bettie Lou Evans Inv. - T67

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) 84 79 78 241 (+25) T25
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 76 74 76 226 (+10) 737

2018-19 (FRESHMAN)
Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 74 70 81 225 (+9) T42
Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Championship 77 84 80 241 (+28) 89
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 77 81 78 236 (+20) T67
Battle of the Bluegrass - vs. Louisville (Ind.) W, 1 up (19 holes) - - 1-0 -
Reynolds Lake Oconee Collegiate Champ. (Ind.) 76 75 83 234 (+18) T51
Colonel Classic (Ind.) 75 77 82 234 (+18) 738

CAREER TOTALS

YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOWS54 TOP10 TOP20 MATCHPLAY BEST FINISH
2018-19 6 15 1,170 78.0 70 225 0 0 1-0 T38 (Colonel Classic)
2019-20 2 6 467 77.8 74 226 0 0 - T25 (MSU Greenbrier Inv.)
Career 8 21 1,637 78.0 70 225 0 0 1-0  T25 (MSU Greenbrier Inv.)



JENSEN CASTLE

FRESHMAN - WEST COLUMBIA, S.C.

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

1. 69 (Freshman) - Three Times 1. 214 (Freshman) - Tar Heel Invitational - T13
4.70 (Freshman) - Three Times 2. 215 (Freshman) - Cardinal Cup - 5

7.71 (Freshman) - 1st Rd./Lady Puerto Rico Classic 3. 216 (Freshman) - Two Times

8. 72 (Freshman) - Four Times 4,222 (Freshman) - Lady Puerto Rico Classic - T28

®

2019-20 (FRESHMAN)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 69 69 - 138 (-6) T3
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 73 74 70 217 (+1) T11
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 70 72 72 214 (-2) T13
Cardinal Cup 72 69 74 215 (-1) 5
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 71 77 74 222 (+6) T28
Moon Golf Invitational 72 74 70 216 (E) T12
CAREER TOTALS
YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOWS54 TOP10 TOP20 MATCHPLAY BEST FINISH
2019-20 6 17 1,222 71.9 69 214 2 5 - T3 (Minnesota Invitational)

Career 6 17 1,222 71.9 69 214 2 5 - T3 (Minnesota Invitational)



JosePHINE CHANG

SENIOR - RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CALIF.

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

1. 67 (Junior) - 2nd Rd./Colonel Classic 1. 216 (Junior) - Colonel Classic - T2

2.71-Two Times 2. 219 (Freshman) - Clover Cup - T16

3. 72 (Junior) - Eight Times 3. 220 (Freshman) - Ron Moore Inter. - T27
11. 73 - Two Times 4. 222 (Junior) - Minnesota Invitational - T29

2019-20 (SENIOR)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) 76 73 80 229 (+13) T25
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 79 78 76 233 (+17) T58

2018-19 (JUNIOR)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 72 74 76 222 (+6) T29
Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Championship 80 76 76 232 (+19) T62
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 77 72 75 224 (+8) T32
Trinity Forest Invitational 78 77 77 232 (+16) 47
Battle of the Bluegrass - vs. Louisville L, 1 up (19 holes) - - 0-1 -
Reynolds Lake Oconee Collegiate Champ. (Ind.) 80 78 82 240 (+24) T76
Clover Cup (Ind.) 76 84 75 235 (+19) T55
Colonel Classic (Ind.) 73 67 76 216 (E) T2
Clemson Invitational at Lake Keowee 79 77 - 156 (+12) 89

2017-18 (SOPHOMORE)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 79 80 83 242 (+26) T73
Cardinal Cup (Ind.) 82 76 79 237 (+21) 758
Florida Challenge 82 83 - 165 (+21) T51
Hurricane Invitational 80 75 79 234 (+18) T56

2016-17 (FRESHMAN)

Event R1 Re R3 R4 Total Place
East & West Match Play Challenge 71 72 W, 5&4 L, 6&5 143 (-1)/1-1 T4*
Ron Moore Women'’s Intercollegiate 72 72 76 - 220 (+4) T27
Cardinal Cup (Ind.) 79 77 75 - 231 (+15) 729
Battle of the Bluegrass - vs. Louisville 76 77 - - 153 (+9) 7
UCF Challenge 76 79 77 - 232 (+16) 85
Clover Cup 75 72 72 - 219 (+3) T16
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 77 84 75 - 236 (+20) T66
PING ASU Invitational 71 79 76 - 226 (+10) T49
SEC Championship 78 72 76 - 226 (+10) T50
NCAA Columbus Regional 85 78 82 - 245 (+29) T85

* Stroke-play finish only

CAREER TOTALS
YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOW54 TOP10 TOP20 MATCHPLAY BEST FINISH
2016-17 10 28 2,131 76.1 71 219 1 2 1-1 T4 (E&W Match Play
2017-18 4 11 878 79.8 75 234 0 0 - T51 (Florida Challenge)
2018-19 9 23 1,757 76.4 67 216 1 1 0-1 T2 (Colonel Classic)
2019-20 2 6 462 77.0 73 229 0 1 11 (MSU Greenbrier Inv.)
Career 25 68 5,228 76.9 67 216 2 4 1-2 T2 (Colonel Classic)



SARAH FITE

JUNIOR - MAYSVILLE, KY.

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

1. 69 (Junior) - 2nd Rd./Cardinal Cup 1. 221 (Junior) - Cardinal Cup - T16

2. 70 (Junior) - 2nd Rd./Minnesota Invitational 2.227 - Two Times

3.73 - Three Times 4. 229 (Sophomore) - MSU Greenbrier Inv. - T5
6. 74 - Four Times 5. 230 (Freshman) - Hurricane Invitational - T44

2019-20 (JUNIOR)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational (Ind.) 73 70 - 143 (-1) T7
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 75 78 74 227 (+11) T41
Cardinal Cup (Ind.) 77 69 75 221 (+5) Ti6
Moon Golf Invitational (Ind.) 84 75 78 237 (+21) 83

2018-19 (SOPHOMORE)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) 79 77 73 229 (+13) T5
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 74 77 81 232 (+16) 56
Battle of the Bluegrass - vs. Louisville (Ind.) W, 4 & 3 - - 1-0 -
Reynolds Lake Oconee Collegiate Champ. (Ind.) 81 74 86 241 (+25) T80
Clover Cup 82 77 73 232 (+16) T45
Colonel Classic (Ind.) 75 73 79 227 (+11) T18

2017-18 (FRESHMAN)
Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 76 76 85 237 (+21) 64
Carindal Cup (Ind.) 79 80 74 233 (+17) T42
Florida Challenge (Ind.) 83 79 - 162 (+18) T47
Hurricane Invitational 78 77 75 230 (+14) T44

CAREER TOTALS

YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOWS54 TOP10 TOP20 MATCHPLAY BEST FINISH
2017-18 4 11 862 78.4 74 230 0 0 - T42 (Cardinal Cup)
2018-19 6 15 1,161 77.4 73 227 1 2 1-0 T5 (MSU Greenbrier Inv.)
2019-20 4 11 828 75.3 69 221 1 2 - T7 (Minnesota Invitational)
Career 14 37 2,851 77.1 69 221 2 4 1-0 T5 (MSU Greenbrier Inv.)



Casey OT1T

SOPHOMORE - CONWAY, ARK.

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

1. 66 (Sophomore) - 2nd Rd./Tar Heel Invitational 1. 213 (Sophomore) - Tar Hee Invitational - T9
2. 68 (Sophomore) - 3rd Rd./Moon Golf Invitational 2. 216 (Sophomore) - Bettie Lou Evans Inv. - 10
3. 69 (Freshman) - 1st Rd./Gold Rush Invitational 3. 217 (Freshman) - Two Times

5. 70 (Freshman) - 3rd Rd./Gold Rush Invitational 5. 221 (Freshman) - Reynolds Lake Oconee - T7

®

2019-20 (SOPHOMORE)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) 77 78 72 227 (+11) T6
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 72 71 73 216 (E) 10
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 72 66 75 213 (-3) T9
Cardinal Cup 79 73 73 225 (+9) 29
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 74 78 78 230 (+14) T56
Moon Golf Invitational 73 76 68 217 (+1) T14

2018-19 (FRESHMAN)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 75 71 78 224 (+8) T40
Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Championship 79 74 75 228 (+15) T49
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 72 74 76 222 (+6) T28
Trinity Forest Invitational 82 81 DQ DQ DQ
Battle of the Bluegrass - vs. Louisville (Ind.) W, 6 & 5 - - 1-0 -
Reynolds Lake Oconee Collegiate Champ. 77 72 72 221 (+5) T7
Gold Rush Invitational 69 78 70 217 (+1) T6
Clover Cup 76 76 75 227 (+11) T25
Bryan National Collegiate 87 78 78 243 (+27) 91
SEC Championship 77 79 75 231 (+15) T57
CAREER TOTALS
YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOWS54 TOP10 TOP20 MATCHPLAY BEST FINISH
2018-19 10 26 1,976 76.0 69 217 2 2 1-0 T6 (Gold Rush Invitational)
2019-20 6 18 1,328 73.8 66 213 3 4 - T6 (MSU Greenbrier Inv.)

Career 16 a4 3,304 75.1 66 213 5 6 1-0 T6 (Two Times)



JANIKA RUTTIMANN

FRESHMAN - TSCHAGGUNS, AUSTRIA

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

2019-20 (FRESHMAN)

Event Rl Re R3 Total Place
CAREER TOTALS
YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW 18 LOW 54 TOP 10 TOP 20 MATCH PLAY BEST FINISH

2019-20 - - - - - - - - - -
Career - - - - - - - - - -




SARAH SHIPLEY

SENIOR - HASTINGS, MICH.

Best 18-Hole Rounds
1. 68 (Sophomore) - 2nd Rd./Clover Cup
2. 69 - Three Times
5. 70 (Senior) - 1st Rd./Bettie Lou Evans Invitational
6. 71 - Six Times

2019-20 (SENIOR)

Best 54-Hole Totals

1. 214 (Senior) - Bettie Lou Evans Inv. - T5

2. 218 (Junior) - Bettie Lou Evans Inv. - T14
3.219 - Two Times

5. 220 (Sophomore) - SEC Championship (T13)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 73 73 - 146 (+2) T17
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 70 73 71 214 (-2) T5
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 73 69 79 221 (+5) T46
Cardinal Cup 71 78 75 224 (+8) T26
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 83 69 76 228 (+12) T49
Moon Golf Invitational 74 75 74 223 (+7) T45
2018-19 (JUNIOR)
Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 73 73 75 221 (+5) T22
Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Championship 75 78 78 231 (+18) T59
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 69 74 75 218 (+2) T14
Trinity Forest Invitational 81 82 78 241 (+25) T60
Battle of the Bluegrass - vs. Louisville W, 1 up - - 1-0 -
Reynolds Lake Oceonee 74 80 76 230 (+14) T32
Gold Rush Invitational 76 72 71 219 (+3) T9
Clover Cup 79 75 77 231 (+15) T38
Bryan National Collegiate 76 75 73 224 (+8) T33
Clemson Invitational at Lake Keowee 71 73 - 144 (E) T26
SEC Championship 73 75 73 221 (+5) T21
2017-18 (SOPHOMORE)
Event R1 R2 R3 Total Place
Mercedes-Benz Collegiate Championship 73 73 75 221 (+8) T40
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 79 76 74 229 (+13) 732
Cardinal Cup (Ind.) 75 76 79 230 (+14) 737
Landfall Tradition 78 73 - 151 (+7) T55
Florida State Match-Up 75 75 76 226 (+10) T39
Clover Cup 76 68 75 219 (+3) T9
vs. Kent State W, 3&2 - - 1-0 -
Bryan National Collegiate 80 74 81 235 (+19) T58
SEC Championship 75 71 74 220 (+4) T13
2016-17 (FRESHMAN)
Event R1 Re2 R3 R4 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 80 82 77 - 239 (+23) T54
East & West Match Play Challenge (Ind.) 73 72 W, 4&2 W, 4&3 145 (+1)/2-0 7*
Ron Moore Women's Intercollegiate 85 81 74 - 240 (+24) T94
Cardinal Cup 77 78 74 - 229 (+13) T21
Battle of the Bluegrass - vs. Louisville 72 78 - - 150 (+6) 5
UCF Challenge 71 78 75 - 224 (+8) T69
Clover Cup 75 75 DQ - DQ T83
LSU Tiger Golf Classic 80 82 72 - 234 (+18) T59
PING ASU Invitational 73 77 75 - 225 (+9) T45
SEC Championship 75 77 72 - 224 (+8) T42
NCAA Columbus Regional 81 82 84 - 247 (+31) T87
* Stroke-play finish only
CAREER TOTALS
YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOW54 TOP10 TOP20 MATCHPLAY BEST FINISH
2016-17 11 30 2,307 76.9 71 224 1 1 2-0 7 (E&W Match Play)
2017-18 9 23 1,731 75.3 68 219 1 2 1-0 T9 (Clover Cup)
2018-19 11 29 2,180 75.2 69 218 1 2 1-0 T9 (Gold Rush Invitational)
2019-20 6 17 1,256 73.9 69 214 1 2 - T5 (Bettie Lou Evans Inv.)
Career 37 99 7,474 75.5 68 214 4 7 4-0 T5 (Bettie Lou Evans Inv.)



RikkE SVEJGARD NIELSEN

JUNIOR - ESBJERG, DENMARK

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

1. 68 (Sophomore) - 1st Rd./Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 1. 214 (Junior) - Bettie Lou Evans Inv. - T5
2.70 - Four Times 2. 215 (Sophomore) - MSU Greenbrier Inv. - 1
6. 71 - Five Times 3. 216 (Junior) - Lady Puerto Rico Classic - T8
11. 72 - Three Times 4. 217 (Junior) - Tar Heel Invitational - T27

2019-20 (JUNIOR)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 72 74 - 146 (+2) T17
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 71 70 73 214 (-2) T5
Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 70 71 76 217 (+1) T27
Cardinal Cup 79 74 77 230 (+14) T51
Lady Puerto Rico Classic 71 75 70 216 (E) T8
Moon Golf Invitational 71 76 81 228 (+12) T63

2018-19 (SOPHOMORE)
Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
MSU Greenbrier Invitational (Ind.) 74 70 71 215 (-1) 1
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 68 76 74 218 (+2) T14
Trinity Forest Invitational 76 83 75 234 (+18) T49
Battle of the Bluegrass - vs. Louisville (Ind.) L, 5& 3 - - 0-1 -
Reynolds Lake Oconee Collegie Champ. 74 72 81 227 (+11) T19
Gold Rush Invitational 81 72 78 231 (+15) T53
Clover Cup 76 76 74 226 (+10) T20
Bryan National Collegiate 79 81 75 235 (+19) T76
Clemson Invitational at Lake Keowee 74 74 - 148 (+4) T57
SEC Championship 78 78 77 233 (+17) T61

CAREER TOTALS

YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOW 54 TOP10 TOP20 MATCHPLAY BEST FINISH
2018-19 10 26 1,967 75.7 68 215 1 4 0-1 1 (MSU Greenbrier Inv.)
2019-20 6 17 1,251 73.6 70 214 2 3 - TS5 (Bettie Lou Evans Inv.)

Career 16 43 3,218 74.8 68 214 3 7 0-1 1 (MSU Greenbrier Inv.)



Marissa WENZLER

FRESHMAN - CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Best 18-Hole Rounds Best 54-Hole Totals

1. 69 (Freshman) - 3rd Rd./Lady Puerto Rico Classic 1. 216 (Freshman) - Cardinal Cup - T6

2. 70 (Freshman) - 3rd Rd./Cardinal Cup 2. 218 (Freshman) - Lady Puerto Rico Classic - T13
3. 71 (Freshman) - 1st Rd./Tar Heel Invitational 3. 219 (Freshman) - Bettie Lou Evans Inv. - T13
4.72 -Three Times 4. 220 (Freshman) - Moon Golf Invitational - T32

2019-20 (FRESHMAN)

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place

Minnesota Invitational 74 73 - 147 (+3) T25

Bettie Lou Evans Invitational 72 73 74 219 (+3) T13

Ruth’s Chris Tar Heel Invitational 71 75 78 224 (+8) T68

Cardinal Cup 74 72 70 216 (E) T6

Lady Puerto Rico Classic 75 74 69 218 (+2) T12

Moon Golf Invitational 72 74 74 220 (+4) T32

CAREER TOTALS

YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOW54 TOP10 TOP20 MATCH PLAY BEST FINISH
2019-20 6 17 1,244 73.2 69 216 1 3 - T6 (Cardinal Cup)

Career 6 17 1,244 73.2 69 216 1 3 - T6 (Cardinal Cup)



KeLsey WyLIE

FRESHMAN - KATY, TEXAS

Best 18-Hole Rounds

1. 74 (Freshman) - 2nd Rd./Minnesota Invitational

2.75 (Freshman) - 1st Rd./Minnesota Invitational

3.77 - Two Times

5. 79 (Freshman) - 2nd Rd./Bettie Lou Evans Invitational

2019-20 (FRESHMAN)

®
Best 54-Hole Totals
1. 233 (Freshman) - Bettie Lou Evans Inv. - T58

Event R1 Re R3 Total Place
Minnesota Invitational 75 74 - 149 (+5) T35
Bettie Lou Evans Invitational (Ind.) 77 79 77 233 (+17) T58

CAREER TOTALS
YEAR EVENTS ROUNDS STROKES AVG. LOW18 LOW54 TOP1O0 TOP20 MATCHPLAY BEST FINISH
2019-20 2 5 382 76.4 74 233 0 0 - T35 (Minnesota Invitational)
Career 2 5 382 76.4 74 233 0 0 - T35 (Minnesota Invitational)





